L13000112350

,	questor's Name	
(Re	questors Name,)
	···	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
		<u></u>
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	ime)
•		
(Do	cument Number	r)
(•	•
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Certified Copies		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	A	U6 - 8 201 3
		A. LUNT
	,	A. LUNI

Office Use Only



800250227188

08/06/13--01012--015 **160.00

2013 AUS - 6 PH 3 FI

*LAW OFFICES OF SOLIS COOPERSON ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2425 COLORADO AVENUE, SUITE 200 SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404-3588 TELEPHONE (310) 453-9202 FACSIMILE (310) 453-9192

August 2, 2013

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Palms Court Memorial Apartments, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Please take notice this office represents David Stidham, Manager of Palms Court Memorial Apartments, LLC. Enclosed herein are executed Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$160.00. Please return a Certified Copy and Certificate of Status in the enclosed postage paid envelope. If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Solis Cooperson

SC/vj encls.

cc: Client

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

(Must e	nd with the words "L	Limited Liabili	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "Ll.C.")	
ARTICLE II - Addre				
The mailing address a	nd street addres	s of the pri	incipal office of the Limited Liability Comp	any is:
Principal Office Add	ress:		Mailing Address:	
1825 E. New DeLand, FL	Yark Ave. 32724	#3	1825 E. New York Ave. #3 DeLand, FL 32724	
ARTICLE III - Regis (The Limited Liability Compa business entity with an activ	any cannot serve as i	ts own Registe	Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	
The name and the Flor	rida street addre	ess of the re	egistered agent are:	
	rida street addre Daviid Stidi	nam	egistered agent are:	2.0
				5
<u>. D</u>		nam Name	Ave #3	
<u>. D</u>	Pavild Stidi	nam Name v York i	Ave. #3 ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
_ <u>D</u>	Pavild Stidi	nam Name v York i	Ave. #3	
_ <u>D</u>	Oaviid Stidi 825 E. Nev Flori	nam Name v York i da street add	Ave. #3 ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	

registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGR	Name and Address:
PIGK	David Stidham 1825 E. New York Ave. #3
	DeLand, FL 32724
MGRM	Robin Stidham dru
_	1825 E. New York Ave. #3
	DeLand, FL 32724
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LEV: Effective date if other than t	he date of filing: (OPTIONA
effective date is listed, the date mu	ist be specific and cannot be more than five busines

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Dav id Stidham

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)